
Department of Human Services | Bureau of Procurement and Contract Management | 
625 Forster Street | Room 832 Health and Welfare Building | Harrisburg, PA 17120-0701 | P 717-346-1183 | F 717-787-7615 |  www.dhs.pa.gov

9/15/2023 

Christopher Bortz
Maximus US Services Inc. 
1600 Tysons BLVD Ste. 1400 
McClean, VA 22102-4893 
ChristopherTBortz@maximus.com 

RE: Agreement Number: 4100085923
Extension Effective Date: October 1, 2023 
Extension Amount: $10,660,085.01 
SAP Number:   334886
Service(s): Enrollment of participants into the OLTL Waiver  

Programs Between the Department Human Services,
Office of Long Term Living and Maximus Health 
Services Inc.

Dear Mr. Bortz: 

This notice confirms the Department of Human Services, Office of Long Term Living is exercising an extension of 
90 days in accordance with Rider 4, Standard Terms and Conditions for Services, Terms of Grant.  The purpose of 
this extension is to prevent a lapse of service.  The term of this agreement continues until December 31, 2023; subject 
to the terms and conditions as in the original agreement.

Thank you for your continued support. Any questions can be directed to Jay Jackson, Purchasing Agent (717) 783-
9281, or jejackson@pa.gov. 

Sincerely,

____________________________________________ 
Department of Human Services

__________________________________________ 
Agency Head Signature  

Bureau of Procurement and Contract Management

Comptroller Signature Date

Attachments: Budget 



Agreement 4100085923
Budget for Period:
Activity Monthly Fee Total 
Fixed Monthly Fee $3,553,361.67 $10,660,085.01

10/01/2023 - 12/31/2023 


	Extension Budget 10012023-12312023.pdf
	Sheet1


		2023-09-22T15:42:53-0400
	Ann Lefevre




